

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

11-09-2007

103460163

U.S. DE	PARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
United State	s Patent and	l Tra	demark	Office

	United States Patent and Trademark C	Office
T		

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Total Petrochemical Research Feluy	Name: SigmaKalon Deco Nederland B.V.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): February 27, 2007	Amsterdamseweg 14				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Uithoorn				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip: NL-1422 AD				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
	attached?				
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/332,690 କ୍ରିମିଟ କ୍ରେମ୍ବର	6,075,088				
,474 °					
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. VENABLE LLP					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 31229-250354	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington	8. Payment Information				
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	'				
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4004 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261				
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4004 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261				
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4004 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261 Authorized User Name Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D.				
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4004 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. 11 5 2007 Date				
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4004 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address: 9. Signature:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. 11 5 2007 Date				

11/08/2007 MJAMA1 00000093 220261 08332690 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Total Petrochemical Research Feluy, of Feluy Belgium, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,075,088

Corrected by Stone Schwary # 47,070

AND WHEREAS SigmaKalon Decor Nederland B.V. of Amsterdamseweg 14, NL-1422 AD Uithoorn, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignees, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of such patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND the assignor agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

The assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement of the said patent.

EXECUT	ED, this <u>27 k</u> day o	f February	_, 2006 7	
By: Signature) :	***************************************	>	
Name:	F. LEYDER PROXY HOLDER	Jean-Christophe Department Ma	DEWART anager	
Title				
	Total Petrochemical Res Societe anonyme Zone Indistrielle C B-7181 Seneffe Feluy, BELGIUM	earch Feluy		
1	Date		Name	
			Address	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0487

DC 2781669

RECORDED: 11/05/2007